AMOUNT OF RM68,000 FROM 28 NOVEMBER 2022 UNTIL THE NEXT ANNUAL
GENERAL MEETING

10.1 Members were informed that the proposed ordinary resolution 8 was to approve the
payment of Directors’ benefits in accordance with Section 230(1) of the Companies
Act 2016 up to an amount of Ringgit Malaysia Sixty-Eight Thousand (RM68,000) only
from 28 November 2022 until next Annual General Meeting of the Company.

10.2 Ms Tan Hooi Cheng proposed and followed by Mr Seow Kheng Teik who seconded the
motion.

11. AS SPECIAL BUSINESS
ORDINARY RESOLUTION 9 – PROPOSED RENEWAL OF SHAREHOLDERS’